payment of market rent and to fully furnish, decorate and maintain the property for
suitable use as temporary accommodation.

The proposed Contract will be for five (5) years with an option to extend for a period or
periods totalling no more than a further one-year (1) and three-hundred and sixty-four
(364) days .

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £4,500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF21 - Leicester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

[...]

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The proposed Contract will be for five (5) years with an option to extend for a period or
periods totalling no more than a further one-year (1) and three-hundred and sixty-four
(364) days .

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation